
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Approving the Interlocal Agreement for the Maintenance of the American Tobacco Trail and Development 
of Park Facilities with the Town of Cary 

 
WHEREAS, Chatham County and the Town of Cary entered an “Interlocal Agreement For the Maintenance of 
the American Tobacco Trail and Development of Park Facilities” (“Interlocal Agreement”) on November 30, 
2009; and 
 
WHEREAS, the term of the Interlocal Agreement was five (5) years ending November 30, 2014; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Town executed an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement on December 17, 
2014 to extend the term to December 1, 2019; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Town executed an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement on December 16, 
2019 to extend the term to December 1, 2024; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Town desire to extend the term of the Interlocal Agreement for an additional 
period of three (3) years; and 
 
WHEREAS, Article 20 of Chapter 160A of the North Carolina General Statutes authorizes the Town to enter 
into undertakings with one or more other units of local government. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the 
attached “Third Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for the Maintenance of the American Tobacco Trail and 
Development of Park Facilities” (“Agreement”), and authorizes the County Manager to execute an agreement 
substantially like the Agreement attached hereto and to provide such notices and take such actions as 
Agreement contemplates. 
 
Adopted, this the 18th day of November 2024. 
 
 
      ____________________________________ 

Mike Dasher, Chair 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
Jenifer K. Johnson, Clerk to the Board 

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners 

Dan LaMontagne 

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809   ●    Phone: (919) 542-8200    

Established 1771 

Mike Dasher, Chair 

Karen Howard, Vice Chair 

Franklin Gomez Flores 

David Delaney 

Katie Kenlan 

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS                   COUNTY MANAGER 


